BOROUGH OF WANAQUE
COUNTY OF PASSAIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #16-0-17
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCES THAT PROVIDE FOR AND
DETERMINE THE RATE OF PAYMENT THEREOF FOR THE EMPLOYEES
OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC WHO
ARE BOTH COVERED AND NOT COVERED BY MUTUAL AGREEMENTS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wanague,

County of Passaic and State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. The rate of compensation effective January 1, 2018 shall be as herein

set forth below, with the minimum salary being the hourly minimum wage as established

by the State of New Jersey:

Officers and Emplovees

1/1/18
Title Maximum
Mayor 7,500
Council President 5,250
Council Members 5,250
Interim Borough Administrator 150,000
Tax Assessor 33,555
Construction Sub-Code Official 72,419
Judge, Municipal Court 41,616
Judge, Municipal Court, interim, per session 500
Municipal Clerk/Election Officer 96,651
Assistant Municipal Clerk 50,000
Registered Municipal Clerk Cert. 5,000
Court Administrator 79,549
Deputy Court Administrator /CMCA 55,900
Superintendent of Public Works/CPM 95,000
Tax Collector 66,631
Chief Financial Officer part-time/Secretary, Board/Commission 64,096
Borough Prosecutor 28,611
Borough Prosecutor, Assistant 375
Executive Secretary 60,060
Keyboarding Clerk 1 55,115
Water Treatment Operator 9,364
Electrical Sub-Code Official 14,517
Plumbing Sub-Code Official 14,517
Fire Sub-Code Official 8,065



Public Defender

Deputy Tax Collector with Certification
Fire Sub-Code Official, per hr Temp.
Building Inspector-Temp, per hr.

P/T. Fire Inspector-Temp, per hour
Electrical Sub code Official, per hr
Summer Rec. Coordinator

Substitute Nurse RN per hour

Substitute Nurse LPN per hour

Nurse’s Helper, per hours

Snow Removal Driver, per hour

School Crossing Guard, per hour

Special Police Borough Function, per hour
Special Police Non-Borough Function, per hour
Special Police Class II Borough Function
Special Police Class 1T Non Borough Function
Acting School Crossing Guard per hour
P/T Telecommunications Officer, per hour
Fire Official, per hour

Fire Inspector, per hour

Deputy Court Administrator p/t, per hour
Laborer DPW-P/T, per hour

Executive Secretary P/T per hour
Keyboarding Clerk p/t - OEM

Teamsters Local 11

Title

Building Maintenance Aid
Records Support Technician
Public Works Repairer

Laborer

Mechanic Diesel

Keyboarding Clerk [

Public Health Nurse

Assistant Supervisor Public Works
Senior Public Works Repairer

Technical Assistant, Office of Construction Official/
Registrar of Vital Statistics/Secretary Bd. Commission Planning/

Secretary Board Commission Zoning
Field Rep. Property Maintenance per hour
Keyboarding Clerk II
Keyboarding Clerk I P/T, per hour
Senior Account Clerk/QPA Cert
Senior Account Clerk/Assistant Treasurer
Public Safety Tele communicator
Laborer per hour

7,619
5,000
38.64
38.64
38.64
38.64
4,000
30.00
30.00
24.00
47.00
21.74
21.74
23.99
23.79
25.83
21.74
24.94
25.42
25.42
26.50
[8.00
25.50
2,916

Maximum

48,535
53,768
55214
48,960
61,838
53,000
63,340
63,222
68,666

50,480
40
53,000
20
50,900
56,400
52,627
25



Section 2. Effective January 1, 2016 employees holding any of these titles listed above
shall not receive longevity pay.

Section 1. The rate of compensation effective January 1, 2018 for members of the
Wanagque Police Department shall be as herein set forth below:

WANAQUE F.O.P.
Academy 31,053
Probationary year 1 35,535
Start of year 2 40,016
Start of year 3 44,497
Start of year 4 48,979
Start of year 5 53,460
Start of year 6 57,941
Start of year 7 62,492
Start of year 8 67,047
Start of year 9 75,210
Start of year 10 83,373
Start of year 11 91,536
Starf of year 12 99,699
Senior Patrolman 114,471
Sergeant 125,912
SUPERIOR OFFICERS
Lieutenant 138,443
Captain 152,287
Captain/Emergency Mgt. Coordinator 161,287
Chief of Police 178,958

Detective stipend 9%

Section 3. This ordinance shall be effective on January 1, 2018

Section 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinances, which are inconsistent with the
provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.
Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect after notice and publication as provided by
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Katherine J. Fako , RMC, CMC
Municipal Clelk

Dated: November 13, 2017




BOROUGH OF WANAQUE
COUNTY OF PASSAIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #16-0-17

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was

Introduced at a Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wanaque,
Passaic County, New Jersey, held on the 13th day of November 2017, and passed on first
reading, and the same was then ordered to be published according to law; and that such
Ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a meeting of said Mayor and
Council to be held in the Municipal Building, 579 Ringwood Avenue, Wanaque, New
Jersey, on December 11, 2017 at 8:00 P.M., at which time and place or at any time and
place to which said meeting shall be from time to time adjourned, all persons interested
will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF

WANAQUE,

DATED: November 13, 2017

o

KATHERINE J FALONE, RMC, CMC
Municipal Clerk



BOROUGH OF WANAQUE
COUNTY OF PASSAIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #16-0-17

BE IT RESOLVED that an Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCES THAT PROVIDE FOR
AND DETERMINE THE RATE OF PAYMENT THEREOF FOR THE
EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WANAQUE IN THE COUNTY
OF PASSAIC WHO ARE NOT COVERED BY MUTUAL
AGREEMENTS
pass first reading, and that said Ordinance be further considered for final passage and
adoption at a Regular meeting of the Borough Council to be held on the 11th day of
December 2017, at the Municipal Building in the Borough of Wanaque, at 8:00 P.M., and
that at such time and place all persons interested be given an opportunity to be heard
concerning said Ordinance.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk be instructed to
publish in the manner provided by law a copy of said Ordinance, together with introduction
thereof and notice when same will be considered for final passage and adoption.

Passed: 11/13/17

Filed: 11/13/17

Approved: 11/13/17
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KATHERINE J.\I?QLONE, RMC, CMC -
Municipal Clerk




